Barrier Strips
Sockets
DESCRIPTION/APPLICATION
Thomas & Betts provides a unique
plug-in socket line allowing quick
connection of circuits simultaneously
without the use of tools.
They are designed to be wave-

SOCKETS
®
CONNECTOR INDEX
0.325" Pitch, Series USB for RSB3 and SSB3 ..................108
0.325" Pitch, Series 4DTB for #4, High Vibration Version..109
0.375" Pitch, Series RSB6B for RSB6 ..............................110
0.375" Pitch, Series 6DTB for #6, High Vibration Version..111
Barrier Strips
Sockets
108
Thomas & Betts Electronics/OEM Division  Tel: 901-252-7766  Fax: 901-252-1312 Dimensions shown are for reference only. Dimensions are in inches.
LR49571 E60980
Ordering Information and Mating Table
CATALOG NO. OF DIMENSION DIMENSION MATING STRIP MATING STRIP
NUMBER CIRCUITS A B CATALOG NUMBER CATALOG NUMBER
USB3B02S 2 .650 .325 SSB3FP0202... RSB3VP0212...
USB3B03S 3 .975 .650 SSB3FP0302... RSB3VP0312...
USB3B04S 4 1.300 .975 SSB3FP0402... RSB3VP0412...
USB3B05S 5 1.625 1.300 SSB3FP0502... RSB3VP0512...
USB3B06S 6 1.950 1.625 SSB3FP0602... RSB3VP0612...
USB3B07S 7 2.275 1.950 SSB3FP0702... RSB3VP0712...
USB3B08S 8 2.600 2.275 SSB3FP0802... RSB3VP0812...
USB3B09S 9 2.925 2.600 SSB3FP0902... RSB3VP0912...
USB3B10S 10 3.250 2.925 SSB3FP1002... RSB3VP1012...
USB3B11S 11 3.575 3.250 SSB3FP1102... RSB3VP1112...
USB3B12S 12 3.900 3.575 SSB3FP1202... RSB3VP1212...
NOTE: Mating SSB3 Barrier Strips require printed circuit pin terminal style “02."
Mating RSB3 Barrier Strips require printed circuit pin terminal style “12."
Recommended PCB Hole Pattern
0.325" PITCH
SERIES USB SOCKET
FOR SERIES RSB3 AND SSB3
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
HOUSING MATERIAL: Polyamide, Type 6/6
FLAMMABILITY: UL94V-2
COLOR: Black
TERMINAL
TERMINALS CONTACT: Copper alloy, bright tin plating
PIN: Copper alloy, bright tin plating
MECHANICAL
PITCH (TERMINAL SPACING): 0.325"
RECOMMENDED PCB HOLE DIA.: .055"
PULLOUT FORCE: 5-7 lbs.
ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES
MAXIMUM CURRENT: 10A
OPERATING VOLTAGE: 300V
DIELECTRIC WITHSTAND: 3500V
ENVIRONMENTAL PROPERTIES
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -60ºC to +105ºC
(-76ºF to +221ºF)
USB3B08S & SSB3FP080202
Barrier Strips
Sockets
109
Thomas & Betts Electronics/OEM Division  Tel: 901-252-7766  Fax: 901-252-1312 Dimensions shown are for reference only. Dimensions are in millimeters (inches).